

S.C. 18 of 2020
State -Vs- Pradip Halder & three others.

Order No.17, Dt.30-09-2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P and further order.

Out of four accused persons, three accused persons are present before Court. In case of accused Chinta Halder, one photocopies of Death Certificate along with one Ghat Certificate has been filed by the Ld. Defence Counsel.

The I.C., Bongaon P.S. is asked to file death report of accused Chinta Halder, S/o, Late Anil Halder of Jiyala Dharampur, P.S. Bongaon, North 24 Parganas on date fixed positively.

Sri Bikash Chandra Mondal has entered into appearance as Ld. P.P-in-Charge by filing hazirah.

Today also no adverse order is to pass following one resolution dated 22-09-2022, adopted by the Joint Bar Association of Bongaon.

For the ends of justice,

Fix 08-12-2022 for filing death report of accused Chinta Halder and appearance of other accused persons & framing of Charge.

D./c. by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Bongaon,

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.