

S.C. 18 of 2020
State -Vs- Pradip Halder & three others.

Order No.19, Dt.09-02-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons and for framing of charge.

All the three accused persons are present before Court by filing hazirah. Ld. P.P-in-Charge is also present before Court.

Ld. Defence Counsel has filed one adjournment petition on personal ground and prays for time.

Perused petition. Hd. submission. Considering the ground, the adjournment petition is hereby allowed and accepted.

For the ends of justice,

Fix 04-03-2023 for appearance of all the accused persons and framing of charge.

D./c. by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Bongaon,

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.