

Sessions Case No. 18 of 2020
G.R. 1276 OF 2015
State -vs- Pradip Halder & 3 Ors.

Present : Paresh Ch. Karmakar (In-Charge)

Order no. 20, dated 04-03-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for framing of Charge.

The accused persons, namely Pradip Halder, Tarulata Halder and Monomala Halder on Court bail are present and file haziras along with their Ld. Advocate.

No Ld. P.P. has taken no step.

The P.O. is on leave.

Fix 31-05-2023 for appearance of the accused persons and for framing of charge.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.
(In-Charge)